 Form QAT_10-M05, version 03, effective since June 19th, 2023
Ente Certificazione Macchine Srl
Via Ca’ Bella, 243 – Loc. Castello di Serravalle – 40053 Valsamoggia (BO) - ITALY
 +39 051 6705141   +39 051 6705156   info@entecerma.it   www.entecerma.it C
e
rt
if
ic

Annex I
No. 0P250224.ZTE0N12
Test Report / Technical Construction File no. TLZJ25021867072
Product Model
Protection
Mode
Uc (V)
Imax
(kA)
In
(kA)
Up
(kV)
Combination
mode
TOV1-D10/1P, TZG40-D10/1P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 10 5 1.2 One pole (1P)
TOV1-D10/2P, TZG40-D10/2P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 10 5 1.2 Two pole (2P)
TOV1-D10/3P, TZG40-D10/3P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 10 5 1.2 Three pole (3P)
TOV1-D10/4P, TZG40-D10/4P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 10 5 1.2 Quadrupole (4P)
TOV1-D20/1P, TZG40-D20/1P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 20 10 1.5 One pole (1P)
TOV1-D20/2P, TZG40-D20/2P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 20 10 1.5 Two pole (2P)
TOV1-D20/3P, TZG40-D20/3P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 20 10 1.5 Three pole (3P)
TOV1-D20/4P, TZG40-D20/4P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 20 10 1.5 Quadrupole (4P)
TOV1-C40/1P, TZG40-C40/1P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 40 20 1.8 One pole (1P)
TOV1-C40/2P, TZG40-C40/2P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 40 20 1.8 Two pole (2P)
TOV1-C40/3P, TZG40-C40/3P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 40 20 1.8 Three pole (3P)
TOV1-C40/4P, TZG40-C40/4P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 40 20 1.8 Quadrupole (4P)
TOV1-B60/1P, TZG40-B60/1P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 60 30 2.0 One pole (1P)
TOV1-B60/2P, TZG40-B60/2P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 60 30 2.0 Two pole (2P)
TOV1-B60/3P, TZG40-B60/3P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 60 30 2.0 Three pole (3P)
TOV1-B60/4P, TZG40-B60/4P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 60 30 2.0 Quadrupole (4P)
TOV1-B80/1P, TZG40-880/1P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 80 40 2.4 One pole (1P)
TOV1-B80/2P, TZG40-B80/2P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 80 40 2.4 Two pole (2P)
TOV1-B80/3P, TZG40-B80/3P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 80 40 2.4 Three pole (3P)
TOV1-B80/4P, TZG40-B80/4P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 80 40 2.4 Quadrupole (4P)
TOV1-B100/1P, TZG40-B100/1P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 100 60 2.5 One pole (1P)
TOV1-B100/2P, TZG40-B100/2P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 100 60 2.5 Two pole (2P)
TOV1-B100/3P, TZG40-B100/3P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 100 60 2.5 Three pole (3P)
TOV1-B100/4P, TZG40-B100/4P L-PE/N-PE 275, 385, 420, 440 100 60 2.5 Quadrupole (4P)